CUSTOMER:                                                DATE:
APPROVAL  SPECIFICATION
PRODUCT NAME: SMD power inductor
CUSTOMER PART NO.:
OUR PART NO.: MPIT3012 Series
MANUFACTURING NAME
深圳市麦捷微电子科技股份有限公司
SHENZHEN MICROGATE TECHNOLOGY CO.，LTD

4
5. Electrical Characteristics And Test Instruments
Microgate Part No. Customer Part No.
Inductance
(uH)
DCR
(Ω) ±30%
Isat�
1
(A)
Irms�
2
(A)
SRF
(MHz)
MPIT3012-R82N-LF  0.82 ±30% 0.030  2.05  2.47  180
MPIT3012-1R0N-LF  1.0 ±30% 0.040  2.30 2.20  120
MPIT3012-1R2N-LF  1.2 ±30% 0.045  2.22  2.01  120
MPIT3012-1R5N-LF  1.5 ±30% 0.045  1.62  2.01  110
MPIT3012-1R8N-LF  1.8 ±30% 0.060  1.35  1.75  90
MPIT3012-2R2M-LF  2.2 ±20% 0.075  1.50 1.60 84
MPIT3012-2R4M-LF  2.4 ±20% 0.068  1.15  1.50  100
MPIT3012-2R7M-LF  2.7 ±20% 0.085  1.15  1.48  65
MPIT3012-3R3M-LF  3.3 ±20% 0.100  1.05  1.36  64
MPIT3012-4R7M-LF  4.7 ±20% 0.120  0.95 1.25  61
MPIT3012-6R8M-LF  6.8 ±20% 0.190  0.75  0.98  61
MPIT3012-100M-LF  10 ±20% 0.290 0.70  0.83 42
MPIT3012-120M-LF  12 ±20% 0.345  0.50  0.73  32
MPIT3012-150M-LF  15 ±20% 0.390  0.48  0.71  27
MPIT3012-180M-LF  18 ±20% 0.545  0.44  0.58  25
MPIT3012-220M-LF  22 ±20% 0.630  0.50 0.53  23
MPIT3012-270M-LF  27 ±20% 0.770  0.38  0.49  21
MPIT3012-330M-LF  33 ±20% 0.875  0.36  0.46  18
MPIT3012-360M-LF  36 ±20% 0.950  0.34  0.44  18
MPIT3012-390M-LF  39 ±20% 1.250  0.30  0.38  18
MPIT3012-470M-LF  47 ±20% 1.400  0.27  0.35  14
MPIT3012-560M-LF  56 ±20% 1.600  0.26  0.33  14
MPIT3012-620M-LF  62 ±20% 1.650 0.25  0.32  12
MPIT3012-680M-LF  68 ±20% 1.750 0.22  0.30  12
MPIT3012-820M-LF  82 ±20% 2.500  0.19  0.27  12
MPIT3012-101M-LF  100 ±20% 2.860  0.19  0.25  12
Test instruments and remarks
* CHROMA 3302  meter for L and DCR./CHROMA 3302 and 1320 meter for IDC.
* L test condition: 100KHz&1V at 20℃ambient;
* Rated current:Isat or Irms,whichever is smaller: